TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citicorp North America, Inc.		12/22/2010	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Calgon Corporation
Street Address:	1601 W. Diehl Road
City:	Naperville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60563-1198
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1011276	MERQUAT
Registration Number:	1730199	MERGUARD
Registration Number:	2612344	SENSOMER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)305-2906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 630-305-1000

Email: bakimpan@nalco.com

Correspondent Name: Nalco Company
Address Line 1: 1601 W. Diehl Road

Address Line 2: PATENT & LICENSING DEPT.
Address Line 4: Naperville, ILLINOIS 60563-1198

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CALGON SECURITY RELEASES

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward O. Yonter

TRADEMARK REEL: 004441 FRAME: 0552 00 004

900179842

Signature:	/Edward O. Yonter/	
Date:	12/28/2010	
Total Attachments: 6 source=Citi Trademark Release_Calgon#page1.tif source=Citi Trademark Release_Calgon#page2.tif source=Citi Trademark Release_Calgon#page3.tif source=Citi Trademark Release_Calgon#page4.tif source=Citi Trademark Release_Calgon#page5.tif source=Citi Trademark Release_Calgon#page5.tif		

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of December 22, 2010 from Citicorp North America, Inc., as administrative agent (the "Agent") for certain banks and other financial institutions (the "Secured Parties"), to Calgon Corporation (the "Company").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Company entered into that certain Credit Agreement dated as of November 4, 2003 (as amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement"), among Nalco Holdings LLC, the foreign subsidiary borrowers from time to time party thereto, the Lenders party hereto from time to time, and Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain U.S. Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of November 4, 2003, made by the Company in favor of the Agent, a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Company to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 11, 2003, among the Company and the Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Assignment</u>"), the Company, by reference to the Security Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant a Security Interest to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties specifically in certain Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Assignment was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on December 8, 2003, at Reel 2883/ Frame 0231;

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in certain Trademark Collateral; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Trademark Collateral</u>: The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Company's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks and applications therefor, including all goodwill associated therewith, including those set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>: The Agent, hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

3. <u>Further Assurances</u> : The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

Citicorp North America, Inc., as Agent

Bv:

Name:

ice President

Schedule 1

CALGON 306582 BANOX 439297 PAX-SOLV 648393 CALGON 609539 METASOL 708258 BLAST OFF 791605 PAXIT 795697 CALGON 783782 PAX 793052 261 834206 BIO-CHEK 60 860103 CAT-FLOC 829637 EZE-PEEL 841401 WATER AUDIT 862520 NL-100 853948 TRICHELOCK 859169 SYNOCA 859169 SYNOCA 859169 SYNOCA 859454 BAKESTER 856293 CALGON BOUQUET 868474 BUROLOCK 867352 HYDRAID 863361 F-95 868875 APPROVE 876204 METASOL TK-100 923063 TUFF POW'R 942932 INTEX 952861 COMPOSITION T 954819 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 980183 SOLUTION" "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979971 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT 1011276 CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150 LTS LOTION SOAP 1040373	Mark	Reg/App#
BANOX 439297 PAX-SOLV 648393 CALGON 609539 METASOL 708258 BLAST OFF 791605 PAXIT 795697 CALGON 783782 PAX 793052 261 834206 BIO-CHEK 60 860103 CAT-FLOC 829637 EZE-PEEL 841401 WATER AUDIT 862520 NL-100 853948 TRICHELOCK 859169 SYNOCA 859454 BAKESTER 856293 CALGON BOUQUET 868474 BUROLOCK 867352 HYDRAID 863361 F-95 868875 APPROVE 876204 METASOL TK-100 923063 TUFF POW'R 942932 INTEX 952861 COMPOSITION T 954819 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 989131 SOLUTION" "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979276 SOLUTION" "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 9799714 SOLUTION" "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 9799714 SOLUTION" "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 9799714 SOLUTION" INTEX 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT 1011276 CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
PAX-SOLV CALGON 609539 METASOL 708258 BLAST OFF PAXIT 795697 CALGON 783782 PAX 793052 261 834206 BIO-CHEK 60 860103 CAT-FLOC 829637 EZE-PEEL 841401 WATER AUDIT WATER AUDIT WATER AUDIT 862520 NL-100 853948 TRICHELOCK 859169 SYNOCA BAKESTER 856293 CALGON BOUQUET BAR68474 BUROLOCK 868474 BUROLOCK 868475 APPROVE METASOL TK-100 923063 TUFF POW'R METASOL TK-100 923063 TUFF POW'R METASOL TK-100 923063 TUFF POW'R 942932 INTEX COMPOSITION T "WE'VE GOT A BETTER SOLUTION" "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979276 SOLUTION" "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1011276 CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
CALGON 609539 METASOL 708258 BLAST OFF 791605 PAXIT 795697 CALGON 783782 PAX 793052 261 834206 BIO-CHEK 60 860103 CAT-FLOC 829637 EZE-PEEL 841401 WATER AUDIT 862520 NL-100 853948 TRICHELOCK 85957 SILOCK 859169 SYNOCA 859454 BAKESTER 856293 CALGON BOUQUET 868474 BUROLOCK 867352 HYDRAID 863361 F-95 868875 APPROVE 876204 METASOL TK-100 923063 TUFF POW'R 942932 INTEX 952861 COMPOSITION T 954819 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 980183 SOLUTION" 979276 SOLUTION" 979276 SOLUTION" 979571 S-88-L		
METASOL 708258 BLAST OFF 791605 PAXIT 795697 CALGON 783782 PAX 793052 261 834206 BIO-CHEK 60 860103 CAT-FLOC 829637 EZE-PEEL 841401 WATER AUDIT 862520 NL-100 853948 TRICHELOCK 859457 SILOCK 859169 SYNOCA 859454 BAKESTER 856293 CALGON BOUQUET 868474 BUROLOCK 867352 HYDRAID 863361 F-95 868875 APPROVE 876204 METASOL TK-100 923063 TUFF POW'R 942932 INTEX 952861 COMPOSITION T 954819 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 980183 SOLUTION" 979276 SOLUTION" 979276 SOLUTION" 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL		
BLAST OFF 791605 PAXIT 795697 CALGON 783782 PAX 793052 261 834206 BIO-CHEK 60 860103 CAT-FLOC 829637 EZE-PEEL 841401 WATER AUDIT 862520 NL-100 853948 TRICHELOCK 854957 SILOCK 859169 SYNOCA 859454 BAKESTER 856293 CALGON BOUQUET 868474 BUROLOCK 867352 HYDRAID 863361 F-95 868875 APPROVE 876204 METASOL TK-100 923063 TUFF POW'R 942932 INTEX 952861 COMPOSITION T 954819 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 980183 SOLUTION" "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979276 SOLUTION" "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979714 SOLUTION" "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT 1011276 CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
PAXIT 795697 CALGON 783782 PAX 793052 261 834206 BIO-CHEK 60 860103 CAT-FLOC 829637 EZE-PEEL 841401 WATER AUDIT 862520 NL-100 853948 TRICHELOCK 859169 SYNOCA 859454 BAKESTER 856293 CALGON BOUQUET 868474 BUROLOCK 867352 HYDRAID 863361 F-95 868875 APPROVE 876204 METASOL TK-100 923063 TUFF POW'R 942932 INTEX 952861 COMPOSITION T 954819 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 980183 SOLUTION" "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979276 SOLUTION" "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979714 SOLUTION" "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT 1011276 CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
CALGON 783782 PAX 793052 261 834206 BIO-CHEK 60 860103 CAT-FLOC 829637 EZE-PEEL 841401 WATER AUDIT 862520 NL-100 853948 TRICHELOCK 854957 SILOCK 859169 SYNOCA 859454 BAKESTER 856293 CALGON BOUQUET 868474 BUROLOCK 867352 HYDRAID 863361 F-95 868875 APPROVE 876204 METASOL TK-100 923063 TUFF POW'R 942932 INTEX 952861 COMPOSITION T 954819 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 989183 SOLUTION" 979276 SOLUTION" 979276 SOLUTION" 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT 1011276 CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
PAX 793052 261 834206 BIO-CHEK 60 860103 CAT-FLOC 829637 EZE-PEEL 841401 WATER AUDIT 862520 NL-100 853948 TRICHELOCK 854957 SILOCK 859169 SYNOCA 859454 BAKESTER 856293 CALGON BOUQUET 868474 BUROLOCK 867352 HYDRAID 863361 F-95 868875 APPROVE 876204 METASOL TK-100 923063 TUFF POW'R 942932 INTEX 952861 COMPOSITION T 954819 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 980183 SOLUTION" "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979276 SOLUTION" "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979714 SOLUTION" "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT 1011276 CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
261 834206 BIO-CHEK 60 860103 CAT-FLOC 829637 EZE-PEEL 841401 WATER AUDIT 862520 NL-100 853948 TRICHELOCK 859457 SILOCK 859169 SYNOCA 859454 BAKESTER 856293 CALGON BOUQUET 868474 BUROLOCK 867352 HYDRAID 863361 F-95 868875 APPROVE 876204 METASOL TK-100 923063 TUFF POW'R 942932 INTEX 952861 COMPOSITION T 954819 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 980183 SOLUTION" 979276 SOLUTION" 979276 SOLUTION" 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT 1011276 CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
BIO-CHEK 60 860103 CAT-FLOC 829637 EZE-PEEL 841401 WATER AUDIT 862520 NL-100 853948 TRICHELOCK 854957 SILOCK 859169 SYNOCA 859454 BAKESTER 856293 CALGON BOUQUET 868474 BUROLOCK 867352 HYDRAID 863361 F-95 868875 APPROVE 876204 METASOL TK-100 923063 TUFF POW'R 942932 INTEX 952861 COMPOSITION T 954819 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 980183 SOLUTION" "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 989131 SOLUTION" "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979276 SOLUTION" "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979714 SOLUTION" INTEX 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT 1011276 CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
CAT-FLOC 829637 EZE-PEEL 841401 WATER AUDIT 862520 NL-100 853948 TRICHELOCK 859457 SILOCK 859169 SYNOCA 859454 BAKESTER 856293 CALGON BOUQUET 868474 BUROLOCK 867352 HYDRAID 863361 F-95 868875 APPROVE 876204 METASOL TK-100 923063 TUFF POW'R 942932 INTEX 952861 COMPOSITION T 954819 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 989183 SOLUTION" 989131 SOLUTION" 979276 SOLUTION" 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT 1011276 CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
EZE-PEEL 841401 WATER AUDIT 862520 NL-100 853948 TRICHELOCK 854957 SILOCK 859169 SYNOCA 859454 BAKESTER 856293 CALGON BOUQUET 868474 BUROLOCK 867352 HYDRAID 863361 F-95 868875 APPROVE 876204 METASOL TK-100 923063 TUFF POW'R 942932 INTEX 952861 COMPOSITION T 954819 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 980183 SOLUTION" 989131 SOLUTION" 979276 SOLUTION" 979714 SOLUTION" 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT 1011276 CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
WATER AUDIT 862520 NL-100 853948 TRICHELOCK 854957 SILOCK 859169 SYNOCA 859454 BAKESTER 856293 CALGON BOUQUET 868474 BUROLOCK 867352 HYDRAID 863361 F-95 868875 APPROVE 876204 METASOL TK-100 923063 TUFF POW'R 942932 INTEX 952861 COMPOSITION T 954819 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 980183 SOLUTION" 989131 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979276 SOLUTION" 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT 1011276 CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
NL-100 853948 TRICHELOCK 854957 SILOCK 859169 SYNOCA 859454 BAKESTER 856293 CALGON BOUQUET 868474 BUROLOCK 867352 HYDRAID 863361 F-95 868875 APPROVE 876204 METASOL TK-100 923063 TUFF POW'R 942932 INTEX 952861 COMPOSITION T 954819 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 980183 SOLUTION" 989131 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979276 SOLUTION" 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT 1011276 CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
TRICHELOCK SILOCK SYNOCA BAKESTER BAKESTER CALGON BOUQUET BUROLOCK HYDRAID F-95 APPROVE METASOL TK-100 TUFF POW'R "WE'VE GOT A BETTER SOLUTION" TINTEX 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
SILOCK 859169 SYNOCA 859454 BAKESTER 856293 CALGON BOUQUET 868474 BUROLOCK 867352 HYDRAID 863361 F-95 868875 APPROVE 876204 METASOL TK-100 923063 TUFF POW'R 942932 INTEX 952861 COMPOSITION T 954819 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 980183 SOLUTION" 989131 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979276 SOLUTION" 979276 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979714 SOLUTION" 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT 1011276 CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
SYNOCA 859454 BAKESTER 856293 CALGON BOUQUET 868474 BUROLOCK 867352 HYDRAID 863361 F-95 868875 APPROVE 876204 METASOL TK-100 923063 TUFF POW'R 942932 INTEX 952861 COMPOSITION T 954819 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 980183 SOLUTION" 989131 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979276 SOLUTION" 979276 SOLUTION" 979571 INTEX 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT 1011276 CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
BAKESTER 856293 CALGON BOUQUET 868474 BUROLOCK 867352 HYDRAID 863361 F-95 868875 APPROVE 876204 METASOL TK-100 923063 TUFF POW'R 942932 INTEX 952861 COMPOSITION T 954819 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 980183 SOLUTION" 989131 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979276 SOLUTION" 979276 SOLUTION" 979571 INTEX 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT 1011276 CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
CALGON BOUQUET BUROLOCK 867352 HYDRAID F-95 868875 APPROVE METASOL TK-100 923063 TUFF POW'R 942932 INTEX COMPOSITION T "WE'VE GOT A BETTER SOLUTION" "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979276 SOLUTION" "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979714 SOLUTION" INTEX 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
BUROLOCK HYDRAID 863361 F-95 868875 APPROVE 876204 METASOL TK-100 923063 TUFF POW'R 942932 INTEX 952861 COMPOSITION T "WE'VE GOT A BETTER SOLUTION" "WE'VE GOT A BETTER SOLUTION" INTEX 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
HYDRAID 863361 F-95 868875 APPROVE 876204 METASOL TK-100 923063 TUFF POW'R 942932 INTEX 952861 COMPOSITION T 954819 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 980183 SOLUTION" 989131 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979276 SOLUTION" 979276 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979714 SOLUTION" 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT 1011276 CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
F-95 APPROVE B76204 METASOL TK-100 923063 TUFF POW'R 942932 INTEX 952861 COMPOSITION T 954819 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER SOLUTION" INTEX 979714 SOLUTION" INTEX 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
APPROVE 876204 METASOL TK-100 923063 TUFF POW'R 942932 INTEX 952861 COMPOSITION T 954819 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 980183 SOLUTION" "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 989131 SOLUTION" "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979276 SOLUTION" "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979276 SOLUTION" INTEX 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT 1011276 CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
METASOL TK-100 923063 TUFF POW'R 942932 INTEX 952861 COMPOSITION T 954819 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 980183 SOLUTION" 989131 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979276 SOLUTION" 979276 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979714 SOLUTION" 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT 1011276 CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
TUFF POW'R INTEX 952861 COMPOSITION T "WE'VE GOT A BETTER SOLUTION" "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979276 SOLUTION" INTEX 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
INTEX 952861 COMPOSITION T 954819 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 980183 SOLUTION" 989131 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979276 SOLUTION" 979276 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979714 SOLUTION" 979571 INTEX 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT 1011276 CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
COMPOSITION T 954819 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 980183 SOLUTION" 989131 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979276 SOLUTION" 979276 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979714 SOLUTION" 979571 INTEX 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT 1011276 CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
"WE'VE GOT A BETTER 980183 SOLUTION" 989131 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979276 SOLUTION" 979276 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979714 SOLUTION" 979571 INTEX 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT 1011276 CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
SOLUTION" 989131 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER SOLUTION" 979276 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER SOLUTION" 979714 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER SOLUTION" 979571 INTEX 979571 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 995508 MERQUAT 1011276 1019150		
"WE'VE GOT A BETTER 989131 SOLUTION" 979276 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979714 SOLUTION" 979571 INTEX 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT 1011276 CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		700103
SOLUTION" 979276 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER SOLUTION" 979714 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER SOLUTION" 979571 INTEX 979571 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 995508 MERQUAT 1011276 1019150		989131
"WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979276 SOLUTION" 979714 "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979714 SOLUTION" 979571 INTEX 978342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT 1011276 CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
SOLUTION" "WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979714 SOLUTION" INTEX 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT 1011276 CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		979276
"WE'VE GOT A BETTER 979714 SOLUTION" 979571 INTEX 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT 1011276 CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
SOLUTION" INTEX 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT 1011276 CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		979714
INTEX 979571 S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT 1011276 CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
S-88-L 968342 EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT 1011276 CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		979571
EZE-PEEL 995508 MERQUAT 1011276 CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
MERQUAT 1011276 CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
CALGON BOUQUET BATH 1019150		
· ·		
	`	

067348-0001-11878-Active.12234372.1

TEKTAMER	1078229
COMBUSTROL	1078229
CALGUARD	1117844
DOUBLE=BOND	1259680
PD-8	1297293
CONDUCTOR	1286670
PHREEGUARD	1345406
PAC	1357506
CAL-PINE	
	1325352
ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY FLUIDS	1439620
TECHNOLOGY FLUIDS	1410007
ATF	1418806
ECOMASK	1368498
BLS PLUS	1368095
RESINAID	1385629
CONQUOR	1419625
TRC-233	1402700
ULTRAMINE	1407234
CUPROSTAT	1412828
POL-E-Z	1425360
PRE-TECT	1431653
BIO-LERT	1459905
PAINT KILL	1481280
BOILERGUARD	1496386
FOMEGON	1542137
OSCAR	1607774
SUPPRESS	1575895
CORSTAT	1767830
ROUNDHOUSE	1675529
EZE	1660476
TUFF-KLENZ	1794066
MERGUARD	1730199
GEO-GUARD	1743843
LOTION-KLENZ	1770724
AK-7315	1779987
C-4	1873462
C-15	1873463
C-11	1873464
C-14	1880287
C-9	1873465
C-5	1873466
PHREEDOM	1870939
CALGON	1949067
VELIGON	2079878
CHEMIN	2205105
CALTEST LABORATORY	2189381
CALIESI LADUKATUKI	4109301

SERVICES	
SEEING WATER AS NO	2189382
ONE ELSE CAN	
CALTEST LABORATORY	2187693
SERVICES	
EQUIP SOLUTIONS	2273530
EQUIP SOLUTIONS	2273531
EQUIP SOLUTIONS	2287068
EQUIP SOLUTIONS	2284544
THE CLEAN WATER CREW	2287728
SCALEPHREE	2334997
ECCLEAN	2351451
ECCIZE	2351455
EZE	2401358
MICROTECC	75/674126
PULPECCEL	75/674127
ECCAT	75/674191
RECCAUST	75/674197
SENSOMER	2612344

067348-0001-11878-Active.12234372.1

RECORDED: 12/28/2010